IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF DEKALB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

FILE NUMBER:

22AP1544

:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

Due to an ongoing maintenance issue in the Judicial Tower of the DeKalb County Courthouse located at 556 North McDonough Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030, all in-person access to the Judicial Tower is prohibited until further notice. This includes all access to the elevators in the Judicial Tower. No courthouse staff or members of the public should attempt to access the Judicial Tower without the approval of the DeKalb County Sheriff's Department. All offices in the Judicial Tower shall operate remotely until further notice. The Clerk of Court, Magistrate Court, and Probate Court shall continue to provide services virtually and remotely. Please contact each specific office for further information. Additionally, please contact the Judge's chambers or other Administrative Office if prior notice was received for an in-person hearing. Thank you for your cooperation.

SO ORDERED this 25th day of December, 2022

COURTNEY L. JOHNSON

Acting Chief and Administrative Judge Superior Court of DeKalb County Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit